

M 403/2022 (Regn. No. - 403/2022)

Order dated 03-11-2023

PO is on duty leave, Ld. ACJM cum CJSD is in-charge today. Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the case. Both parties file respective hazira. O.P. files a petition praying for vacating ex parte, also files a petition praying for time for file w/o and assets and liabilities along with vakalatnama supported by affidavit. The case is adjourned today.

To 21-12-2023 for necessary order.

D/C by me

Sd/-
ACJM I/C
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)

Sd/-
ACJM I/C
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)