

M 403/2022 (Regn. no. 403/2022)

Order dt.
21-12-2023.

Today is fixed for necessary order. Both sides file respective hazira. O.P. files a petition praying time to furnish affidavit of assets and liabilities. On 03-11-2023 O.P. filed petition praying for petition vacating ex parte. The record is taken up for necessary order.

Considering the cause shown by the O.P. and also his intention to contest, I am inclined to allow the prayer subject to payment of cost. Hence, ex parte proceeding is vacated subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid by the O.P. to the petitioner.

In the event of non fulfillment of the pre condition of payment of cost the case would proceed ex parte.

To 23-02-2024 for hearing of interim maintenance petition on fulfillment of pre condition by O.P.

W/o and affidavit of assets and liabilities to be filed by the O.P. in the meantime.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.