

M. 403/2022 (Regn. no. 403/2022)

Order dt. 23-02-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenance petition on fulfillment of pre condition by O.P. Petitioner files hazira along with copies of document through firisti. Petitioner also files a receipt of Rs. 1000/- acknowledging payment of cost by O.P. Let the same be kept in the record. O.P. files hazira along with petition praying for time. O.P. also file w/o and affidavit of assets and liabilities. Copies are served. Let the same be kept in the record.

It appears that pre condition of payment of cost as per order dt. 21-12-2023 has been complied. Accordingly, the record is taken up for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

Heard ld. lawyer for the petitioner in full.

As per prayer on behalf of O.P. and verbal submission of behalf of his ld. lawyer hearing on the part of O.P. is adjourned.

To 08-03-2024 for hearing of interim maintenance on the part of O.P.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.